

Date:

PART I: [to be completed by the Author]

The American Institute of Steel Construction ("AISC"), hereby grants a limited, non-transferable, non-exclusive consent to:

[name(s) of Author(s)]

[address/e-

PART II: [to be completed by AISC]

3. <u>Reproduction Fee</u>.

AISC requires no payment or royalty for reproduction of the Reprinted Materials, as designated and in consideration of the rights granted herein.

4. Author's Covenants.

The Author agrees (i) to give full credit to AISC, in the form specified in Section 5 below; (ii) to restrict the use of the Reprinted Material to the Publication; and (iii) if at any time a new edition of the Publication is contemplated, to secure further permission from AISC to use the Reprinted Material therein.

5. <u>Attribution of Ownership</u>. The Author shall cause an appropriate notice of the AISC's copyright in the Reprinted Material and the following form of credit to be printed on the copyright page of every copy of the Publication or on each page in which a quotation from the Reprinted Material appears:

"Copyright © American Institute of Steel Construction Reprinted with permission. All rights reserved."

6. Duration of Limited Consent.

Failure to keep the Publication in print/posted on the internet shall result I.58straopy (t)-2 (ov (